Gaming & Leisure Properties, Inc.

Form 4

November 04, 2013

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16.  Washington, D.C. 20549  STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES							OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hour response	
1. Name and Address CARLINO PETE	s of Reporting Perso	Symbol		Ticker or Tr		5. Relationship of Issuer (Check	Reporting Pers	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest (Month/Day/Year) 825 BERKSHIRE BLVD SUITE 400 10/31/2013						_X_ Director 10% Owner _X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below)  CEO & President  6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check		
Filed(Month/Day/Year)  Appli  _X_1  WYOMISSING PA 19610				Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by C Form filed by M Person	by One Reporting Person by More than One Reporting			
1.Title of 2. Tr Security (Mor (Instr. 3)	ransaction Date 2A nth/Day/Year) Exc any	Deemed ecution Date, if y onth/Day/Year)	3.	4. Securitie (A) or Disp (Instr. 3, 4 a	s Acquired osed of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of
Common Stock 10/3	31/2013		J	673,481	A (1)	2,327,540 (2) 6,905,874 (3)		By a Trust

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

#### Edgar Filing: Gaming & Leisure Properties, Inc. - Form 4

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	isable and	7. Titl	e and	8. Price of	9
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orNumber	Expiration Da	ate	Amou	nt of	Derivative	J
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)	]
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		(
	Security				Acquired						J
					(A) or						J
					Disposed						7
					of (D)						(
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									A 4		
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration	T:41-	or Namelana		
						Exercisable	Date	Title	Number		
				C 1 W	(A) (D)				of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
. 9	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
CARLINO PETER M 825 BERKSHIRE BLVD SUITE 400 WYOMISSING, PA 19610	X		CEO & President		

#### **Signatures**

/s/Robert S Ippolito as attorney-in-fact for Peter M. Carlino

11/04/2013

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Received in exchange for 1,654,059 shares of common stock of Penn National Gaming, Inc. ("PNG") pursuant to that certain Exchange Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2013, by and among Peter M. Carlino, Commonwealth Trust Company, as Trustee of the Carlino

- (1) Dynasty Trust dated September 25, 2013, PNG, and Gaming and Leisure Properties, Inc. ("GLPI"). On October 31, 2013, the closing price of PNG's common stock on the Nasdaq Stock Market was \$58.51, and the closing price of GLPI's common stock on the Nasdaq Stock Market was \$45 per share.
- (2) Includes 1,654,059 shares acquired on November 1, 2013 in a pro rata distribution by PNG.

Represents shares acquired on November 1, 2013 in a pro rata distribution by PNG. These shares are held by the Carlino Family Trust as to which Peter M. Carlino has sole voting power for certain matters. Mr. Carlino disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares owned by the trust, and this report should not be deemed an admission that Peter M. Carlino is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 2